

03-10-2006 103194228

ET.

Attorney Docket Number 065163-5006

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	111111111111111111111111111111111111111			-F)					
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Yong Woo KIM		Name:	Hyundai Motor Con	mpany					
Additional name(s) of conveying par	ty(ies) attached? □ Yes	ĭ No	Address:	231 Yangjae-Dong Seocho-Ku					
3. Nature of conveyance:				Seoul					
■ Assignment	Merger								
	O1 03.1		Country (if o	other than USA):	Republic of Kores	1			
Security Agreement	Change of Name								
Other									
Execution Date:January 23, 2006									
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):								
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:									
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/333,561			B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No									
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1						
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 2 Palo Alto Square			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.						
3000 El Camino Real Palo Alto, California 94306			8. Deposit account number: 50-0310						
	DO I	NOT USE TH	IS SPACE						
Statement and signature.						+			
5. Statement and Signature.									
To the best of my knowledge and document.	belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true	and correct ar	nd any attached copy	is a true copy of th	e original			
Jessica C. Stahnke	57,570								
for Thomas D. Kohler	for 32,797			· ·	March 2, 2006				
Name of Person Signing	Reg. No. Signatur	e			Date				
					_				
<u> </u>			Total n	umber of pages inclu	ding cover sheet:	2			
	Mail documents to be rec		ired cover sheet	information to:					

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

03/09/2006 DBYRNE

00000190 500310

11333561

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1-SF/7347712.1

PATENT REEL: 017645 FRAME: 0652

ASSIGNMENT

Kui	WHEREAS, I, Youngok-dong, Kwonsun-lected an application for a	ku, suwon-si, K	(yunggi-do 4	OR, citizen of Repu 41-704 Republic of t	blic of Korea , residin Korea are the inventors	ng at #202-306 LG village, of the invention in for which I	530 have						
×	which is executed on	□ even o	date herewith	or 🗆									
X	which is identified by Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP docket no. 0651635006												
	which was filed on , Ap	plication No.											
and obt	I hereby authorize and request our attorney, Thomas D. Kohler, of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP, to insert here in parentheses (Application number, filed) the filing date and application number of said application when known, and WHEREAS, Hyundai Motor Company, 231 Yangjae-Dong, Seocho-Ku, Seoul, Republic of Korea, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:												
			OIL S	UPPLY APPARATI	S FOR ENGINE								
by our cor app wh suc of t dor inc	isideration, the receipt of these presents do hereby entire right, title and into attinuations thereof, and a plications for industrial pich may hereafter be file the applications and the right the United States, the Immestic laws of the country luding, without limitation and the right without limitation and the AND 1 HEREBY	which is hereb sell, assign, tra- erest in, to and to all Patents of the property protect of for said inve- ght to claim for ternational Con- y in which any no, patents, utility to the United Sauthorize and re-	y acknowled nsfer and set under the saic t United State tion, includiration in any the same the vention for it such applicat y models, in states and all equest the Co	ged, I, the said ASSI over, unto the said A I invention, and the sa es which may be grang, without limitation country or countries priority rights derived the Protection of Induion is filed, as may be entors' certificates at extensions, renewals a mmissioner of Patentover, and the said and	GNORS, have sold, ass SSIGNEE, its successor id United States applicated thereon and all reis. all applications for proreign to the United States are strial Property, or any examplicable; and all for id designs which may build reissues thereof; is and Trademarks of the	paid, and other good and valigned, transferred and set over so legal representatives and assumed and extensions thereof; and extensions thereof; and extensions thereof; and extens, utility models, and detates, together with the right to application under the Patent other international agreement on so findustrial property protein granted for said invention in a United States, and any Office United States, and any Office	, and signs, s and all esigns o file Laws or the ction, n any						
pro		as aforesaid, to	issue the sar			ence or forms of industrial pro- egal representatives and assign							
exe	AND I HEREBY cuted, and will not execu				vey the entire interest h	erein assigned, and that I hav	e not						
exe the	presentatives and assigns, ecute all divisional, conti	any facts know nuing, reissue a	vn to us respo and foreign a	ecting said invention, pplications, make all	and testify in any legal rightful oaths, and gen	ASSIGNEE, its successors, proceeding, sign all lawful perally do everything possible protection for said invention	apers. to aid						
	IN TESTIMONY WE	TEREOF, I hereun	to set our hands	and seals the day and yea	r set opposite our respective	signatures							
Dat	e		2006	Yong Woo KIM	Horacont	m 02/23/06 1.5							
500	te of)			7 1	/ /							
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,) SS											
Cou	unty of	•			•								
	On	2006	before me.		Notary Public, per	sonally appearedis subscribed to the within instrume							
ack	personall nowledged to me that he/sho son(s), or the entity upon beha	e/they executed th	e same in his/l	er/their authorized capa	ne person(s) whose name(s) cuy(ies), and that by his/he	is subscribed to the within instrume r/their signature(s) on the instrume	nt and nt the						
	WITNESS my hand	d and official sea	ıi										
		A CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR											
					•								

PATENT REEL: 017645 FRAME: 0653

1-SE/7325407